VN-15W Series
15W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
Features
■ Wide 2:1 Input Range
■ Full SMD Technology
■ Soft Start
■ No Minimum Load Required
■ Efficiency up to 89%

1
VN -15W2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Series Name
Input Voltage Range
12 -9-18V
24-18-36V
48 -36-75V
Output Type
S - Single output
D - Dual Output
Nominal Output Voltage
3R3-3.3V
05-5V
12-12V
15-15V
100%
0
� 75%
� 50%
m
;;o
25%
Derating Curve
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 66 80 85 100105120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE( ° C)
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
VN-1205S15 20 1471 5 0 86
VN-1212S15 9-18 20 1494 12 0 1300 88 330
VN-1215S15 9-18 20 1420 1 5  0 1000 89 220
VN-243R3S1 5 18-36 15 647 3.3 0 4000 86 1000
VN-2405815 18-36 15 727 5 0 3000 87 1000
VN-2412S15 18-36 15 747 12 0 1300 88 330
VN-2415815 18-36 15 710 1 5  0 1000 89 220
VN-483R3S15 36-75 10 327 3.3 0 4000 85 1000
VN-4805S15 36-75 10 368 5 0 3000 86 1000
VN-4812S15 36-75 10 374 12 0 1300 88 330
VN-4815815 36-75 10 359 1 5  0 1000 88 220
VN-1205015 9-18 20 1488 ± 5  0 ±1500 85 ±470
VN-1212D15 9-18 20 1420 ±12 0 ± 625 89 ±220
VN-1215015 9-18 20 1437 ±15 0 ±500 89 ±100
VN-2405D15 18-36 15 744 ± 5  0 ±1500 85 ±470
VN-2412D15 18-36 15 718 ±12 0 ± 625 88 ±220
VN-2415D15 18-36 15 710 ±15 0 ±500 89 ±100
VN-4805015 36-75 10 377 ± 5  0 ±1500 84 ±470
VN-4812D15 36-75 10 363 ±12 0 ± 625 87 ±220
VN-4815015 36-75 10 359 ±15 0 ±500 88 ±100
NOTE
1. One load is 25% to 100% load, the other load is 100% load, the output voltage variable rate is within ±5%.
2. Measured with a 1.0µF ceramic capacitor and 1 0µF tantalum capacitor.
3. Tested by minimal Vin and constant resistive load.
4. Tested by normal Vin and 25% load step change (75%-50%-25% of lo).
5. Measured with a simulated source inductance of 12µH and a source capacitor Cin(47µF, ESR<1.0O at 100KHz).
6. The remote on/off control pin is referenced to -Vin(pin2).
7. Nature Convection" is usually about 30- 65 LFM but not equal to still air (0 LFM).
8 .  Input filter components ( C1, C2, L) are used to meet conducted emissions requirement for the module.
These components should be mounted as close as possible to the module; and all leads should be minimized to decrease radiated noise.
9. An e xternal filter capacitor is required if the module has to meet IEC 61000-4-4 and IEC 61000-4-5.
The filter capacitor Motien suggest: Nippon chemi-con KY series, 220µF/100V.
1 0.Exceeding the absolute ratings of the unit could cause damage. It is not allowed for continuous operating.
EMI Filter
+Vout
Vin
DC/DC
Converter
�--+ -- -�-+Vin -Vout
Load
C1 L
VN-12XXXXX 1210, 2.2µF/100V 12µH
VN-24XXXXX 1210, 2.2µF/100V 12µH